RESOLUTION NO.	
-----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO ADOPTING THE 18th AMENDMENT TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION NO. 2019-133 APPROPRIATING \$85,000 FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT'S SUPPORTING VICTIS OF GANG VIOLENCE GRANT

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FRESNO:

THAT PART III of the Annual Appropriation Resolution No. 2019-133 be and is hereby amended as follows:

Increase/(Decrease)

TO: POLICE DEPARTMENT

Miscellaneous Federal Grants - Police

\$ 85,000

THAT account titles and numbers requiring adjustment by this Resolution are as follows:

Miscellaneous Federal Grants - Police

Revenues:

Account: **33401** State-Grant \$ 85,000

Fund: **22027** Org Unit: **156137**

Total Revenues	φ	85 000
LOTAL REVENUES	.*	85 000

Appropriations:

\$ 31,600
500
8,300
3,400
5,600
900
34,700
\$

Fund: **22027** Org Unit: **156137**

Total Appropriations \$ 85,000

THAT the purpose is to appropriate \$85,000 to provide an extension approach to violence prevention and intervention services for victims of gang related violence within the City of Fresno for the Supporting Victims of Gang Violence Grant.

Date Adopted: Date Approved: Effective Date:

CLERK'S CERTIFICATION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA} COUNTY OF FRESNO } ss. CITY OF FRESNO }		
I, YVONNE SPENCE, City Clerk o Resolution was adopted by the Council of thereof, held on the Day of	the City of Fresno, California, at a re	
NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:		
Mayor Approval:		2019
Mayor Voto:		
Mayor Veto: Council Override Veto:		
	YVONNE SPENCE, MMC City Clerk	
	BY:	